## SALT LAKE COUNTY



## Agenda Item

File #: 23-0408

## **Requested Agenda Date:**

4/18/2023

## **Requested Agenda Title:**

Acceptance of an In-Kind Donation from COSM Inc. to Clark Planetarium for a Location for its Annual Gala Fundraiser

**Requested Agenda Item Description:** COSM Inc. is donating the use of its space located at 700 Komas Drive, Salt Lake City UT 84108 for the purpose of allowing Clark Planetarium to conduct its annual gala fundraiser (value of \$20,000).

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Duke Johnson, Director of Clark Planetarium; Robin B. Chalhoub, Director of

**Community Services** 

Time Needed: Less than 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? Yes and I will send the request in writing

Requesting Staff Member: Duke Johnson, Director of Clark Planetarium

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes